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Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant

ifare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and wel
recent inspection was made of the premises at 6855 EAST EDGEWATER DR., Coral Gables, FL

Atthat time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s): 5
+ City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-23, F.B.C. - section 105.4. If work has commenced
and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires because of lack of Pprogress or
abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be obtained fors
proceeding with the work.

Code Enforcoment Officer Comments: EXPIRED PERMIT BL20066473- TOTAL BUILDING
RENOVATIONS: WINDOWS/ DOORS/ BALCONIES! WALKWAYS/ PARKING LOT/
LANDSCAPING/ NEW BIKE RACK/ FENCE & GATE

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: MUST REACTIVATE PERMIT(S) AND PASS ALL INSPECTIONS TO CLOSE PERMIT(S).

Coral Gables has eamed the tll of "The City Beautifu” with the help of the residents. Your immediate
cooperation in correcting the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated.

The Code Enforcement Divsion wilre-inspect the property on 3/20/2021 to determine if corrective
Notios e pave been completed. f corrective measures have not been completed by 312012021, o
Notice of Violation will be issued.

The Division i available for consultation on this matter from 7-30 AM to 4:00 PM, Please do not
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

Coral Gables ha merecido el ttulo de *La Ciudad Bela” gracias a la ayuda de los residentes. Se.
agradece su cooperacién inmediata para la correccidn de la(s) violacién(es) mencionadas armiba.

La Dwvisién del Cumplimiento del Codigo re-inspeccionaré Ia propiedad ef 3/20/2021 para determinar si
idas correctiva

Sonan tomado medidas correctivas. Si estas medidas cormecivas no se na realizado para el
312012021, se emitira un Aviso de Infraccién.
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Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant

/As partof an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
ecentinspection was made of the premises at 6856 EAST EDGEWAT LS DR., Coral Gables, FL

Atthat time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property

Violation(s).

2 Sty Code - Chapter 105, section 105-23, F.8.C. - section 105.4.1.1. If work has commenced
2nd the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires because of lack of progress or
abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be obtained before
proceeding with the work.

Cado Enforcemant Officor Comments: EXPIRED PERMIT BL20066473- TOTAL BUILDING
RENOVATIONS: WINDOWS/ DOORS/ BALCONIES/ WALKWAYS/ PARKING LOT/
LANDSCAPING! NEW BIKE RACK/ FENCE & GATE

The following

Remedy: MUST REACTIVATE PERMIT(S) AND PASS ALL INSPECTIONS TO CLOSE PERMIT(S).

Coral Gables has eamed the ttle of “The City Beautu"with the help of the residents. Your immediate
ooperation in correcting the violation(s) listed above wouid be gratefully appreciated

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the Property on 3/20/2021 to determine if comrective
Neoures have been completed. If corrective measures have not beay. completed by 3/20/2021, a
Notice of Violation will be issued.

The Division s availabl for consultation on this matter from 7-30 AMt0 400 PM. )

ase 4o not
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additiong| assistance

Ifthis notice pertains to ailura to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

* Youmay be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
+ You may also be required o repair o restore the historic structure.
* Mthe historic structure s allowed to detariorate to the peint Where it must be demolished:

he City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically-
appropriate structuro; and
the property will no longer qualify for an historic Preservation tax exemption.




